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INTRODUCTION

This report includes substance abuse and psychiatric facility utilization data for the six month period from July 2000 through December 2000. The
occupancy information for this report was provided by the State Health Department, pursuant to Title 63 of the Oklahoma Statutes, Sections 1-8304
and 1-880.7.

The statewide occupancy rate, number of facilities, and number of beds is provided on the statewide summary page at the end of this
report.

The report consists of two parts, the first part including the following information:

* county in which the facility islocated;

* name of the facility;

* number of licensed psychiatric youth, and adult beds at the facility;

* number of psychiatric days, including patient service days, and reserve days for both youth and adult;

* psychiatric services occupancy rate (%) at the facility for the six month period for youth, adult and the two combined;

* number of licensed substance abuse days, including patient service days, and reserve days for both youth and adult;

* substance abuse services occupancy rate (%) at the facility for the six month period for youth, adult, and the two combined;
* occupancy rate (%) for all services at the facility for the six month period.

The second part including:

* totalsfor the entire state, for youths, adults, and the two groups combined.



DISCUSSION OF MISSING DATA

Thefollowing facilities have not reported data for July 2000 through December 2000 period. Those facilities are shown in the table below. Anyone
considering a Substance Abuse and/or Psychiatric project which includes these facilitiesin its proposed service area should contact the Certificate of
Need staff for possible update.

FACILITIESWITH MISSING DATA

Status Code County Facility Month
M PF4501 | McCurtain McCurtain Mem. Hosp. Nov.
M PF5514 | Oklahoma Medical Center Hospitals Aug. — Nov.
M PF7203 | Tulsa Hillcrest Medical Center Nov.
M PF7222 | Tulsa First Wings of Freedom Aug. — Nov.

FACILITIESLICENSED IN THISPERIOD

Code County Facility Name Month Beds Class

PF1804 Craig Craig Genera Hospita 12/2000 20

FACILITIESCLOSED IN THISPERIOD

Code County Facility Name Month Beds Class

PF5510 Okla Mercy Memoria Health Center 7/00 31

A list of outstanding certificate of need projectsisincluded asthe last page of thisreport.

Thispublication, printed by the Oklahoma State Department of Health, isissued by the Oklahoma State Department of Health, asauthorized by
Jerry Regier, Acting Director. Ten copies have been prepared and distributed at a cost of $1.25. Copies have been deposited with the
Publications Clearinghouse of the Oklahoma Department of Libraries.



SUMMARY OF PSYCHIATRIC AND CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY FACILITIESBY COUNTY

Child and Adolescent Services

From: 07/2000 To:12/2000

County Psychiatric Chemical Dependency
Facility Beds Days Occ. Beds Days Occ.
Beckham

PF0501 Great Plains Regional Medical of Elk City
Blane
PF0603 Opportunities, Inc. - CDT Center

Carter
PF1003 Mercy Memorial Health Center\ Ardmore

PF1005 Vantage Pointe

Cherokee
PF1103 Bill Willis Community MHC

PF1101 Tahlequah City Hospital

Choctaw
PF1201 Choctaw Memorial Hospital
24

Cleveland

PF1402 Griffin Memoria Hospital
PF1410 Norman Alc. & Drug Treatment Ctr.
PF1405 Norman Regional Hospital

PF1408 Oklahoma Y outh Center
100 2522 21%

Comanche
PF1601 Comanche County Memoria Hospital

PF1602 Jim Taliaferro Community MHC

PF1603 Roadback, Inc.

PF1604 Southwestern Medical Center
46 4266 50%
Crag
PF1804 Craig Genera Hospital

Friday, February 23, 2001

Child/
Adolescent

21%

50%

Beds

13

20

12

192

20

19

30

59

20

Adult Services
Psychiatric

Days Occ. Beds
2253  94.00%

_ _ 26

108 3.00%

_ _ 20

_ . 16

990 54.00% _
30470 86.00% _

_ . 60
1580 52.00% _

995 34.00% _
1916  42.00% _

o o 7
1117  10.00% _

55 9.00%

Days

2532

2618

2005

9855

335

441

Chemical Dependency

Occ.

53%

71%

82%

89%

41%

Adult
Occ.

94%

53%

3%

71%

82%

54%

86%
89%

52%

34%
49%
41%

10%

9%

Page 1 of 5

Occupancy

for
All Ages

94%

53%

3%

71%

82%

54%

86%

89%

52%

21%

34%

49%

41%

28%

9%



SUMMARY OF PSYCHIATRIC AND CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY FACILITIESBY COUNTY

Child and Adolescent Services
From: 07/2000 To:12/2000

County

Facility

Crag
PF1802

PF1803

Ddaware
PF2103

Gafidd
PF2401

Greer
PF2802

Hughes
PF3202

Kay
PF3603

PF3605

PF3602

Logan
PF4210

Love
PF4302

Mccurtain
PF4501

Murray
PF5001

Muskogee
PF5103

PF5101 Muskogee Regional Medical Center

Psychiatric Chemical Dependency Child/
Adolescent
Beds Days Occ. Beds Occ.
Eastern State Hospital
Vinita Alcohol/Drug Treatment Center o
House Of Hope, Inc.
Integris Bass Memorial Baptist Hospital
30 5212 94% _ 94%
New Hope Of Mangum
Second Chance- Wetumka Hospital
_ _ 22 99.00% 99%
Alphall, Incorporated
Narconon Chilocco New Life Center - o
St. Joseph Regional Medical Center - -
Eagle Ridge Family Treatment Center
Morning Star A. T. U.
16 98.00% 98%

McCurtain Memorial Hospital

Arbuckle Memorial Hospital

Monarch, Incorporated

Friday, February 23, 2001

Beds

314

56

18

10

12

Adult Services
Psychiatric Chemical Dependency
Days Occ. Beds Days Occ.
38484 67.00% o _
o o 25 3099  67%
_ o 12 952 52%
1379 13.00% o o
o o 24 2812 64%
o . 30 2608  47%
_ o 105 16583  86%
559  17.00% o .
_ o 15 1961  71%
1083  88.00% o o
1817  82.00%

21 1944 50%

Adult
Occ.

67%

67%

52%

13%

64%

47%
86%

17%

71%

88%

82%

50%
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67%

67%

52%

42%

64%

99%

47%

86%

17%

71%

98%

88%

82%

60%



SUMMARY OF PSYCHIATRIC AND CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY FACILITIESBY COUNTY

Child and Adolescent Services Adult Services
From: 07/2000 To:12/2000
County Psychiatric Chemical Dependency Child/ Psychiatric Chemical Dependency
Adolescent
Facility Beds Days Occ. Beds Days Occ. Beds Days Occ. Beds Days Occ.
Muskogee

PF5101 Muskogee Regiona Medical Center
30 3186 58.00%

Oklahoma
PF5512 Columbia Edmond Medical Center
_ _ _ _ _ _ 12 1159  52.00%
PF5505 Deaconess Hospital/Senior Diagonostic Center
39 5646  79.00%

PF5525 DruERecovEy/Comr_nunity House
49 5297  70%

PF5526 Drug Recovery/House Of Life

o o _ 30 3109 67.00% 67% _ _ _ _ _ _
PF5527 Drug Recovery/lvanhoe

o o o o o o o o o 45 5931  86%
PF5521 High Pointe

30 _ _ _ _ _ _ 6 _ _ _ _ _
PF5506 Hillcrest Health Center

24 3101 70% o _ _ 70% 36 3369 51.00% o o _
PF5501 INTEGRIS Baptist Medical Center Mental

55 8989  89% o o o 89% 15 885  32.00% 3 o o
PF5514 Medical Center Hospitals

16 31

PF5590 Midwest City Regional Hospital
_ _ _ _ 30 3950  72.00%
PF5524 Referral Center For Alc/Drug Serv.
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 17 3013 96%
PF5515 St. Anthony Hospital
61 6250  56% _ 56% 113 8288  40.00% 38 1894  27%
PF5518 Veterans Affairs Medical Center

40 5050 69.00% 40 400 5%

Okmulgee
PF5603 Henryetta Medical Center
_ _ _ _ 14 1599  75.00% _ _ _

PF5602 Okmulgee Mem Hospital
16 1361 46.00%

Ottawa
PF5803 INTEGRIS Baptist Regional Health Center

_ _ _ _ _ 20 2968  81.00%
PF5806 Northeasten Oklahoma Council On Alc

12 792 36%

Friday, February 23, 2001

Adult
Occ.

58%

52%
79%

70%

86%

51%

27%

2%
96%
37%

37%

75%

46%

81%
36%
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58%

52%

79%

70%

67%

86%

59%

74%

2%

96%

42%

37%

75%

46%

81%

36%



SUMMARY OF PSYCHIATRIC AND CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY FACILITIESBY COUNTY

County

Facility

Ottawa
PF5804

Payne

PF6001
PF6004

PF6005

Pittsburg
PF6101

PF6102

Pontotoc
PF6203

Rogers
PF6601

Texas
PF7002

Tusa
PF7214

PF7205
PF7202
PF7203
PF7217
PF7221
PF7208

PF7215

Child and Adolescent Services
From: 07/2000 To:12/2000

Psychiatric Chemical Dependency

Beds Days Occ. Beds Days Occ.

Willow Crest Hospital
50 8824  96% _ _ _

Cushing Regional Hospital

Starfng Point I, Ina)rporated_

Valley Hope Alc/Drug Treatment Ctr.
91

Carl Albert Community MHC

The Oaks Rehabilitative Services Center

Rolling Hills Psychiatric Hospital
28 4577 89%

Columbia Claremore Regiona Hosp. Senior

Next Step Network, Inc.
1109

Brookhaven Hospital
8 _ _ _ _
Children's Med. Ctr. Behavioral Serv. -Tulsa

173 9381  29% _ _ _
Doctors Hospital - Senior Care

Hillcrest Medical Center, Tulsa

Laureate Psﬁ:hiatric—CIinic &ﬁosp.
30 2064  37% _ —
Metropolitan Tulsa Counciling Service

Parkside Hogpital

St. John Medical Center

Friday, February 23, 2001

Child/
Adolescent

96%

89%

29%

Beds

18

32

11

32

56

24

30

45

40

Chemical Dependency

Adult Services
Psychiatric
Days Occ. Beds
1463  44.00% _
_ _ 12
_ _ 70
3870 66.00% _
_ _ 50
1500 102.00% 4
1475  73.00% _
o o 15
3632  74.00% _
108 1.00% o
2936 66.00% _
1810 49.00% .
3917 47.00% .
o . 24
6983 114.00%

Days

681

8945

2680

350

1126

8220

Occ.

37%

69%

29%

15%

186%

Adult
Occ.

44%
37%

69%

66%

29%

68%

73%

15%

97%
1%
66%
49%
47%
186%

114%
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96%

44%

37%

70%

66%

29%

83%

73%

63%

78%

23%

66%

49%

43%

186%

114%



SUMMARY OF PSYCHIATRIC AND CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY FACILITIESBY COUNTY

Child and Adolescent Services

From: 07/2000 To:12/2000

County Psychiatric Chemical Dependency
Facility Beds Days Occ. Beds Days Occ.
Tulsa
PF7215 St. John Medical Center
69

PF7210 The Browns Schools of Oklahoma

40 2624  43% _ _
PF7211 Twelve and Twelve Transition House

Wagoner
PF7301 Columbia Wagoner Hospital
30

Washington
PF7401 Jane Phillips Medical Center, Bartlesville

Woods
PF7601 Northwest Substance Abuse Treatment Center
10

Woodward

PF7704 Western State Psychiatric Center

PF7705 Woodward Hospital & Health Center

State 735 57810 64% 89 11603  107%

Friday, February 23, 2001

Child/
Adolescent

43%

69%

Beds

67

30

18

90

14

1624

Chemical Dependency

Adult Services
Psychiatric
Days Occ. Beds
2900 24.00% 35
o . 60
3180 58.00% o
1362 41.00% 20
_ _ 10
10140 61.00% 40
495 29.00% _
166038  84% 871

Days

1985

10873

53

3820

103805

Occ.

31%

98%

1%

52%

98%

Adult
Occ.

26%

98%

58%

20%

58%
29%

89%
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16%

43%

98%

29%

20%

58%

29%

84%



Beckham
Del awar e
Ki ngfi sher
Okl ahoma
Kay

Kay

Ot awa

Qutstanding Certificate of Need Projects

As of Decenber

25,

2000

PSYCH ATRI ¢ CHEM CAL DEPENDENCY FAC LI TI ES

Facility

Great Plains Reg. Med.
House of Hope

Ki ngfi sher Regl . Hosp.
St. Ant hony Hosp.

Nar conon Chil occo

Nar conon Chil occo

Integris Baptist Reg.

Ki ngfi sher
kla. City
Newki r k

Newki r k

M am

97- 053

98- 048

96- 053

00- 034

99- 066

99- 067

99- 053

10

18

30

*15

12

St at us

Pl anni ng
Pl anni ng
Pl anni ng
Pl anni ng
Pl anni ng

Pl anni ng

Pl anni ng

Fi ni sh Due

cancel led 2/7/01



